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Detailed Project Schedule 
 
 Attached on the following Appendix B is a more detailed project schedule. I’ve 
oriented the tasks under each trade so that the schedule would be similar to one that would 
be distributed to subcontractors prior to the project start. Each trades key dates are listed 
beneath their bolded category which covers their entire project involvement.  
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Assemblies Estimate 
 
 The interior finishes of a retail space are always important features of the project. Below is 
an estimate of the drywall package, including all columns and walls, the finished flooring system, 
and the painting of these items. The estimate was made using R.S. Means Assemblies 2005. 
Additonally I’ve included a summary for cost per square foot for these items. 
 

Price Summary Chart     
Item Cost  Cost/SF 

Flooring $386,083.95 $6.91 
Acoustical Ceiling $132,400.00 $2.37 
Drywall including columns $90,373.60 $1.62 
Drywall Painting 27,820.80 $0.50 
Total  $643,042.35 $11.51 

 
 
 

 
 
 
The photo above was taken from the finished floor plan. The back office area is shown in the upper 
right corner. The detailed tile layout is shown throughout the entire floor 
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The photo above shows the column detail and how it is to be finished for the type 2 column 
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Detailed Estimate 
 
 Provided below is a detailed estimate of the HVAC system put in place in the 
Christmas Tree Shop using R.S. Means CostWorks 2005. Due to the project switching 
General Contractors mid project the roof-top units were included in the original contract and 
when Schimenti Construction took over the project they were considered “existing” The bulk 
of the HVAC work for the mechanical subcontractor was furnishing and installing the 
ductwork and diffusers throughout the project, as well as provide an Air Test and Balance 
report. 
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General Conditions Estimate 
 
 This is an estimate for staffing and project costs for the duration of the project using 
R.S. Means Costworks 2005.  
 
 

 







ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Design Of Project 85 days Wed 12/1/04 Tue 3/29/05

2 Bidding Process 25 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 5/6/05

117 Bid Due Date 0 days Fri 5/6/05 Fri 5/6/05

3 Sitework 35 days Mon 8/22/05 Fri 10/7/05

4 Backfill Loading Dock 3 days Wed 6/15/05 Fri 6/17/05

5 Backfill Screen Wall 1 day Wed 6/15/05 Wed 6/15/05

6 Grade Truck Pad 2 days Thu 7/28/05 Fri 7/29/05

7 Grade Transformer Area 2 days Mon 8/1/05 Tue 8/2/05

8 Conduit Trenching to TSA 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05

9 Underground Sewer 3 days Tue 7/5/05 Thu 7/7/05

10 Water Services 4 days Wed 7/27/05 Mon 8/1/05

11 Storm Water Piping & Drains 10 days Tue 7/26/05 Mon 8/8/05

12 Sidewalks - Under Building 6 days Mon 7/11/05 Mon 7/18/05

13 Truck/Compactor Slab 10 days Mon 9/26/05 Fri 10/7/05

14 Sidewalks - Perimeter of Building 10 days Mon 9/26/05 Fri 10/7/05

15 Asphalt Base 3 days Wed 8/10/05 Fri 8/12/05

16 Asphalt Top Coat 5 days Mon 10/3/05 Fri 10/7/05

17 Steel 46 days Wed 6/15/05 Wed 8/17/05

18 Erection 2 days Thu 6/16/05 Fri 6/17/05

19 Detailing 8 days Wed 6/15/05 Fri 6/24/05

20 Decking 6 days Wed 6/15/05 Wed 6/22/05

21 Stud Shooting 3rd Floor 3 days Thu 6/16/05 Mon 6/20/05

22 Stud Shooting 2nd Floor 4 days Tue 6/21/05 Fri 6/24/05

23 Stair B 6 days Mon 7/25/05 Mon 8/1/05

24 Stair A 8 days Mon 8/8/05 Wed 8/17/05

35 Masonry 33 days Wed 6/15/05 Fri 7/29/05

36 Passenger Elevators 7 days Wed 6/15/05 Thu 6/23/05

37 Freight Elevator 14 days Mon 6/20/05 Thu 7/7/05

38 Loading Dock & Mechanical Rooms 13 days Tue 7/5/05 Thu 7/21/05

39 Screen Wall 5 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 7/22/05

40 Curved Screen Wall 3 days? Wed 7/27/05 Fri 7/29/05

25 Concrete 47 days Thu 6/16/05 Fri 8/19/05

26 West Stair Tower 8 days Fri 6/17/05 Tue 6/28/05

27 Pilasters 7 days Thu 6/16/05 Fri 6/24/05

28 3rd Floor Slab 8 days Thu 6/23/05 Mon 7/4/05

29 2nd Floor Slab 5 days Thu 6/30/05 Wed 7/6/05

30 Stair C Pans & Landing 2 days Wed 6/22/05 Thu 6/23/05

31 Stair B Pans & Landing 1 day Fri 8/5/05 Fri 8/5/05

32 Stair A Pans & Landing 1 day Fri 8/19/05 Fri 8/19/05

33 Slab On Grade 8 days Mon 6/27/05 Wed 7/6/05
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

34 Encased Columns 38 days Mon 6/27/05 Wed 8/17/05

41 Exterior Framing 83 days Wed 6/22/05 Fri 10/14/05

42 Shooting Clips 15 days Wed 6/22/05 Tue 7/12/05

43 Framing 59 days Tue 7/5/05 Fri 9/23/05

44 Drywall 47 days Mon 7/25/05 Tue 9/27/05

45 Ikea Stair Tower Framing 20 days Mon 9/12/05 Fri 10/7/05

46 Garage Ceiling 7 days Thu 10/6/05 Fri 10/14/05

59 Electrical/ Lighting 85 days Wed 6/22/05 Tue 10/18/05

60 Install Walker Duct 2nd Floor 2 days Thu 6/23/05 Fri 6/24/05

61 Conduit from TSA 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05

62 Rough Garage Ceiling 10 days Mon 9/12/05 Fri 9/23/05

63 Rough Building Exterior 21 days Thu 8/18/05 Thu 9/15/05

64 Service - Secondary Side 21 days Mon 8/15/05 Mon 9/12/05

65 Garage Lighting 4 days Thu 10/13/05 Tue 10/18/05

66 Fire Alarm 21 days Thu 9/15/05 Thu 10/13/05

47 Roofing 41 days Fri 6/24/05 Fri 8/19/05

48 Submittals 7 days Thu 6/23/05 Fri 7/1/05

49 Roofing Material Delivery 1 day Fri 6/24/05 Fri 6/24/05

50 Installation 6 days Mon 7/11/05 Mon 7/18/05

51 Parapet Flashing 10 days Mon 8/8/05 Fri 8/19/05

52 HVAC 76 days Fri 6/24/05 Fri 10/7/05

53 Submittals 7 days Thu 6/23/05 Fri 7/1/05

54 Shop Drawings 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05

55 Duct Work 3rd Floor 15 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 8/5/05

56 Duct Work 2nd Floor 12 days Tue 8/2/05 Wed 8/17/05

57 Set Units 1 day Thu 8/11/05 Thu 8/11/05

58 Split System - Machine Rms 14 days Wed 9/14/05 Mon 10/3/05

76 Sprinklers 60 days Fri 6/24/05 Thu 9/15/05

77 Shop Drawings 6 days Fri 6/24/05 Fri 7/1/05

78 Fabrication 10 days Tue 7/5/05 Mon 7/18/05

79 Installation 2nd Floor 15 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 8/5/05

80 Installation 3rd Floor 15 days Mon 8/1/05 Fri 8/19/05

81 Fire Water Riser 5 days Thu 8/11/05 Wed 8/17/05

82 Common Areas 14 days Mon 8/29/05 Thu 9/15/05

71 Spray on Fireproofing 66 days Mon 6/27/05 Mon 9/26/05

72 Submitalls 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05

73 Installation 3rd Floor 25 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 8/19/05

74 Installation 2nd Floor 20 days Mon 7/25/05 Fri 8/19/05

75 Installation Parking Garage 31 days Mon 8/15/05 Mon 9/26/05

67 Plumbing 74 days Tue 6/28/05 Fri 10/7/05
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

68 Domestic Water Riser 5 days Tue 9/13/05 Mon 9/19/05

69 Roof Drains & Piping 23 days Tue 6/28/05 Thu 7/28/05

70 Gas Piping 20 days Tue 9/6/05 Mon 10/3/05

100 Storefront 86 days Fri 7/1/05 Fri 10/28/05

101 Shop Drawings 7 days Fri 7/1/05 Mon 7/11/05

102 Materials Ordered 15 days Mon 7/11/05 Fri 7/29/05

103 Framing / Installation / Glazing 22 days Mon 9/19/05 Tue 10/18/05

104 Automatic Doors 5 days Mon 10/10/05 Fri 10/14/05

105 Railings 10 days Mon 10/17/05 Fri 10/28/05

106 Caulking 3 days Wed 10/19/05 Fri 10/21/05

84 Metal Panel Systems 80 days Fri 7/8/05 Thu 10/27/05

85 Shop Drawings 80 days Fri 7/8/05 Thu 10/27/05

86 Installation 54 days Mon 8/8/05 Thu 10/20/05

87 Verticle Siding 23 days Tue 9/27/05 Thu 10/27/05

88 Village Houses 52 days Thu 7/28/05 Fri 10/7/05

89 Fabrication 43 days Thu 7/28/05 Mon 9/26/05

90 Installation 5 days Mon 10/3/05 Fri 10/7/05

107 Verticle Transporation 74 days Mon 7/18/05 Thu 10/27/05

108 Core Drilling For Pistons 6 days Mon 7/18/05 Mon 7/25/05

109 Passenger Elevator 36 days Mon 8/8/05 Mon 9/26/05

110 Freight Elevator 51 days Mon 7/25/05 Mon 10/3/05

111 Escalators 53 days Tue 8/16/05 Thu 10/27/05

112 Vermaports 58 days Tue 8/9/05 Thu 10/27/05

118 Building Enclosure 0 days Fri 8/19/05 Fri 8/19/05

91 EIFS 38 days Tue 8/30/05 Thu 10/20/05

83 Synthetic Stone 37 days Wed 8/31/05 Thu 10/20/05

92 Interior Framing 30 days Thu 9/15/05 Wed 10/26/05

93 Framing 26 days Thu 9/15/05 Thu 10/20/05

94 Drywall 23 days Thu 9/22/05 Mon 10/24/05

95 Doors & Frames 1 day Mon 9/26/05 Mon 9/26/05

96 Taping 23 days Mon 9/26/05 Wed 10/26/05

97 Ceilings 10 days Wed 9/21/05 Tue 10/4/05

113 Roll Down Grilles/ Overhead Doors 17 days Thu 9/15/05 Fri 10/7/05

98 Painting 11 days Mon 10/10/05 Mon 10/24/05

99 Ceramic Tile 15 days Mon 10/17/05 Fri 11/4/05

114 Substantial Completion 0 days Mon 11/7/05 Mon 11/7/05

115 Punch List Completion 0 days Tue 11/15/05 Tue 11/15/05

116 Final Completion 0 days Thu 11/17/05 Thu 11/17/05
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish


1 Design Of Project 85 days Wed 12/1/04 Tue 3/29/05


2 Bidding Process 25 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 5/6/05


117 Bid Due Date 0 days Fri 5/6/05 Fri 5/6/05


3 Sitework 35 days Mon 8/22/05 Fri 10/7/05


4 Backfill Loading Dock 3 days Wed 6/15/05 Fri 6/17/05


5 Backfill Screen Wall 1 day Wed 6/15/05 Wed 6/15/05


6 Grade Truck Pad 2 days Thu 7/28/05 Fri 7/29/05


7 Grade Transformer Area 2 days Mon 8/1/05 Tue 8/2/05


8 Conduit Trenching to TSA 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05


9 Underground Sewer 3 days Tue 7/5/05 Thu 7/7/05


10 Water Services 4 days Wed 7/27/05 Mon 8/1/05


11 Storm Water Piping & Drains 10 days Tue 7/26/05 Mon 8/8/05


12 Sidewalks - Under Building 6 days Mon 7/11/05 Mon 7/18/05


13 Truck/Compactor Slab 10 days Mon 9/26/05 Fri 10/7/05


14 Sidewalks - Perimeter of Building 10 days Mon 9/26/05 Fri 10/7/05


15 Asphalt Base 3 days Wed 8/10/05 Fri 8/12/05


16 Asphalt Top Coat 5 days Mon 10/3/05 Fri 10/7/05


17 Steel 46 days Wed 6/15/05 Wed 8/17/05


18 Erection 2 days Thu 6/16/05 Fri 6/17/05


19 Detailing 8 days Wed 6/15/05 Fri 6/24/05


20 Decking 6 days Wed 6/15/05 Wed 6/22/05


21 Stud Shooting 3rd Floor 3 days Thu 6/16/05 Mon 6/20/05


22 Stud Shooting 2nd Floor 4 days Tue 6/21/05 Fri 6/24/05


23 Stair B 6 days Mon 7/25/05 Mon 8/1/05


24 Stair A 8 days Mon 8/8/05 Wed 8/17/05


35 Masonry 33 days Wed 6/15/05 Fri 7/29/05


36 Passenger Elevators 7 days Wed 6/15/05 Thu 6/23/05


37 Freight Elevator 14 days Mon 6/20/05 Thu 7/7/05


38 Loading Dock & Mechanical Rooms 13 days Tue 7/5/05 Thu 7/21/05


39 Screen Wall 5 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 7/22/05


40 Curved Screen Wall 3 days? Wed 7/27/05 Fri 7/29/05


25 Concrete 47 days Thu 6/16/05 Fri 8/19/05


26 West Stair Tower 8 days Fri 6/17/05 Tue 6/28/05


27 Pilasters 7 days Thu 6/16/05 Fri 6/24/05


28 3rd Floor Slab 8 days Thu 6/23/05 Mon 7/4/05


29 2nd Floor Slab 5 days Thu 6/30/05 Wed 7/6/05


30 Stair C Pans & Landing 2 days Wed 6/22/05 Thu 6/23/05


31 Stair B Pans & Landing 1 day Fri 8/5/05 Fri 8/5/05


32 Stair A Pans & Landing 1 day Fri 8/19/05 Fri 8/19/05


33 Slab On Grade 8 days Mon 6/27/05 Wed 7/6/05
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish


34 Encased Columns 38 days Mon 6/27/05 Wed 8/17/05


41 Exterior Framing 83 days Wed 6/22/05 Fri 10/14/05


42 Shooting Clips 15 days Wed 6/22/05 Tue 7/12/05


43 Framing 59 days Tue 7/5/05 Fri 9/23/05


44 Drywall 47 days Mon 7/25/05 Tue 9/27/05


45 Ikea Stair Tower Framing 20 days Mon 9/12/05 Fri 10/7/05


46 Garage Ceiling 7 days Thu 10/6/05 Fri 10/14/05


59 Electrical/ Lighting 85 days Wed 6/22/05 Tue 10/18/05


60 Install Walker Duct 2nd Floor 2 days Thu 6/23/05 Fri 6/24/05


61 Conduit from TSA 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05


62 Rough Garage Ceiling 10 days Mon 9/12/05 Fri 9/23/05


63 Rough Building Exterior 21 days Thu 8/18/05 Thu 9/15/05


64 Service - Secondary Side 21 days Mon 8/15/05 Mon 9/12/05


65 Garage Lighting 4 days Thu 10/13/05 Tue 10/18/05


66 Fire Alarm 21 days Thu 9/15/05 Thu 10/13/05


47 Roofing 41 days Fri 6/24/05 Fri 8/19/05


48 Submittals 7 days Thu 6/23/05 Fri 7/1/05


49 Roofing Material Delivery 1 day Fri 6/24/05 Fri 6/24/05


50 Installation 6 days Mon 7/11/05 Mon 7/18/05


51 Parapet Flashing 10 days Mon 8/8/05 Fri 8/19/05


52 HVAC 76 days Fri 6/24/05 Fri 10/7/05


53 Submittals 7 days Thu 6/23/05 Fri 7/1/05


54 Shop Drawings 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05


55 Duct Work 3rd Floor 15 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 8/5/05


56 Duct Work 2nd Floor 12 days Tue 8/2/05 Wed 8/17/05


57 Set Units 1 day Thu 8/11/05 Thu 8/11/05


58 Split System - Machine Rms 14 days Wed 9/14/05 Mon 10/3/05


76 Sprinklers 60 days Fri 6/24/05 Thu 9/15/05


77 Shop Drawings 6 days Fri 6/24/05 Fri 7/1/05


78 Fabrication 10 days Tue 7/5/05 Mon 7/18/05


79 Installation 2nd Floor 15 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 8/5/05


80 Installation 3rd Floor 15 days Mon 8/1/05 Fri 8/19/05


81 Fire Water Riser 5 days Thu 8/11/05 Wed 8/17/05


82 Common Areas 14 days Mon 8/29/05 Thu 9/15/05


71 Spray on Fireproofing 66 days Mon 6/27/05 Mon 9/26/05


72 Submitalls 5 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 7/1/05


73 Installation 3rd Floor 25 days Mon 7/18/05 Fri 8/19/05


74 Installation 2nd Floor 20 days Mon 7/25/05 Fri 8/19/05


75 Installation Parking Garage 31 days Mon 8/15/05 Mon 9/26/05


67 Plumbing 74 days Tue 6/28/05 Fri 10/7/05
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish


68 Domestic Water Riser 5 days Tue 9/13/05 Mon 9/19/05


69 Roof Drains & Piping 23 days Tue 6/28/05 Thu 7/28/05


70 Gas Piping 20 days Tue 9/6/05 Mon 10/3/05


100 Storefront 86 days Fri 7/1/05 Fri 10/28/05


101 Shop Drawings 7 days Fri 7/1/05 Mon 7/11/05


102 Materials Ordered 15 days Mon 7/11/05 Fri 7/29/05


103 Framing / Installation / Glazing 22 days Mon 9/19/05 Tue 10/18/05


104 Automatic Doors 5 days Mon 10/10/05 Fri 10/14/05


105 Railings 10 days Mon 10/17/05 Fri 10/28/05


106 Caulking 3 days Wed 10/19/05 Fri 10/21/05


84 Metal Panel Systems 80 days Fri 7/8/05 Thu 10/27/05


85 Shop Drawings 80 days Fri 7/8/05 Thu 10/27/05


86 Installation 54 days Mon 8/8/05 Thu 10/20/05


87 Verticle Siding 23 days Tue 9/27/05 Thu 10/27/05


88 Village Houses 52 days Thu 7/28/05 Fri 10/7/05


89 Fabrication 43 days Thu 7/28/05 Mon 9/26/05


90 Installation 5 days Mon 10/3/05 Fri 10/7/05


107 Verticle Transporation 74 days Mon 7/18/05 Thu 10/27/05


108 Core Drilling For Pistons 6 days Mon 7/18/05 Mon 7/25/05


109 Passenger Elevator 36 days Mon 8/8/05 Mon 9/26/05


110 Freight Elevator 51 days Mon 7/25/05 Mon 10/3/05


111 Escalators 53 days Tue 8/16/05 Thu 10/27/05


112 Vermaports 58 days Tue 8/9/05 Thu 10/27/05


118 Building Enclosure 0 days Fri 8/19/05 Fri 8/19/05


91 EIFS 38 days Tue 8/30/05 Thu 10/20/05


83 Synthetic Stone 37 days Wed 8/31/05 Thu 10/20/05


92 Interior Framing 30 days Thu 9/15/05 Wed 10/26/05


93 Framing 26 days Thu 9/15/05 Thu 10/20/05


94 Drywall 23 days Thu 9/22/05 Mon 10/24/05


95 Doors & Frames 1 day Mon 9/26/05 Mon 9/26/05


96 Taping 23 days Mon 9/26/05 Wed 10/26/05


97 Ceilings 10 days Wed 9/21/05 Tue 10/4/05


113 Roll Down Grilles/ Overhead Doors 17 days Thu 9/15/05 Fri 10/7/05


98 Painting 11 days Mon 10/10/05 Mon 10/24/05


99 Ceramic Tile 15 days Mon 10/17/05 Fri 11/4/05


114 Substantial Completion 0 days Mon 11/7/05 Mon 11/7/05


115 Punch List Completion 0 days Tue 11/15/05 Tue 11/15/05


116 Final Completion 0 days Thu 11/17/05 Thu 11/17/05
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